GOVERNOR GAVIN NEWSOM

WATER BOND 2014

PROP 1 Final Funding Recommendations - Round 2 Integrated Regional Water
>~~~ Management (IRWM) Implementation Grant Solicitation

Funding Area: Los Angeles
Cycle 2 Award: $43,475,680

IRWM Region: Greater Los Angeles County

Applicant: Los Angeles County Flood Control District

DAC Implementation Funds

General Implementation Funds

Project Name Project Implementing Agency Primary Benefit Requested Awarded Requested Awarded
Regional Recycled Water Expansion Project Gateway Water Management Authority | Water Conservation $3,372,600 $3,372,600
Water Main Replacements to Improve Drinking Water | .. ¢ <. it Gate Water Quality $2,342,400 $2,342,400
Quality and Fireflow Reliability
Las Virgenes Creek Restoration Project Phase I City of Calabasas Water Quality $1,300,000 $1,300,000
Drought Resiliency Water Conservation Program Las Virgenes Municipal Water District Water Conservation $630,000 $630,000
Malibu Civic Center Water Treatment Facility (CCWTF) City of Malibu Water Supply $500,000 $500,000
Phase 2 (recycled)
E f Wat ly C tion- L Los Angeles County Wat ks District
mergency Sourcc_e of Water Supply Connection- Las os Angeles County Waterworks District | . Supply 41,000,000 41,000,000
Virgenes Connection 29
Water Suppl
Van Ness Avenue Well Field Project City of Torrance ater supply $1,300,000 $1,300,000
(groundwater)
Manh Beach IR i Resili
Prz;’ecattta” each Coastal Restoration and Resiliency | . ¢\ 120 hattan Beach Water Quality $830,000 $830,000
Harbor South Bay Water Recycling Project West Basin Municipal Water District Water Conservation $1,300,000 $1,300,000
Healthy Pocket Parks and Schools: 52nd Street Los Angeles Neighborhood Land Trust Stormwater and $900,000 $900,000
Elementary Flood Management
City of Burbank Advanced Water Metering City of Burbank Water Conservation $250,000 $250,000
Infrastructure Upgrade Project
St t
La Crescenta Green Improvement Project Los Angeles County Public Works ormwater and $1,000,000 $1,000,000
Flood Management
Wh?tsett Fields Park North Stormwater Capture Los Angeles Department of Water and Water Supply 41,000,000 41,000,000
Project Power (groundwater)
The N liforni w lity-
Bowtie Demonstration Project e Nature Conservancy and California | Water Quality $1,180,000 $1,180,000
State Parks Surface Water
Advanced Metering Infrastructure ClI Valley County Water District Water Conservation $766,500 $766,500
Los Angeles County Rubber Dams Project E?:tf;:feles County Flood Control Water Supply $2,478,500 $2,478,500
St t d
Plymouth Neighborhood Stormwater Capture Project | Amigos de los Rios ormwateran $185,000 $185,000
Flood Management
Totals: $3,242,400 S0 $17,092,600 $20,335,000
Total Final Award $20,335,000
Page 1 of 2

April 2023



GOVERNOR GAVIN NEWSOM

WATER BOND 2014

PROP 1 Final Funding Recommendations - Round 2 Integrated Regional Water
>~~~ Management (IRWM) Implementation Grant Solicitation

IRWM Region: Upper Santa Clara River

Applicant: Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency

DAC Implementation Funds

General Implementation Funds

Project Name Project Implementing Agency Primary Benefit Requested Awarded Requested Awarded
Grant Administration Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency N/A $250,000 $250,000
Via Princessa Stormwater Park and Regional . . Stormwater and
Infiltration BMP City of Santa Clarita Flood Management $4,882,804 $4,565,000 $317,804
SCV Water Sand Canyon Trunkline Relocation Project Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency Groundwater Quality $1,861,667 $1,861,667
VW T Wells PFAS T N
SF ) at(.er &U. . ells > Treatment .and ew Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency Groundwater Quality $1,513,862 $1,513,862
Disinfection Facility Improvements Project
. Los Angeles County Department of Stormwater and
Los Angeles County Hasley Canyon Project Public Works Flood Management $2,446,667 52,446,667
Totals: $4,882,804 $4,565,000 $6,072,196 $6,390,000
Total Final Award $10,955,000

April 2023

IRWM Region: Watershed Coalition of Ventura County Applicant: Calleguas Municipal Water District
DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds
Project Name Project Implementing Agency Primary Benefit Requested Awarded Requested Awarded
Grant Administration Calleguas Municipal Water District N/A $25,000 $25,000
Ventura-Calleguas Interconnection City of Ventura Water Supply $2,515,909 $2,515,909
Calleguas-Ventura Interconnection Calleguas Municipal Water District \é\(/jitaegiﬁsypply $2,515,909 $2,515,909
Ventura-Santa Barbara Counties Intertie Casitas Municipal Water District Water Supply $3,773,863 $3,773,863
Groundwater Recharge Capacity Expansion Project United Water Conservation District Groundwater 41,000,000 $1,000,000
(Ferro-Rose Recharge) Recharge
Decision Support Tools for Establishing Groundwater Ecosystem/Habitat
Thresholds to Sustain Ecosystem Services for the Santa | University of California, Santa Barbara y . $550,000 $550,000
. Restoration
Clara River
Sustainable Water Assurance for the Next Generation
(SWAN) Project Garden Acres Mutual Water Company Water Supply $1,805,000 $1,805,000
Totals: $1,805,000 $1,805,000 $10,380,680 $10,380,680
Total Final Award $12,185,680
Page 2 of 2



